

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15714/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2002 in WP No. 1918/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

U.P.S.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH JAYANTI LAL VAGHELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report
)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NOS. 1255-1290 of 2005 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and with
h prayer for

interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.

Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

For Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)3

Mr.Imitiaz Ahmad, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

R.Nos.3,4,5,6,7,9,12,13,15 Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Mr.Rameshwar Pd.Goyal, Adv.

Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.

Mr.C.M.Kennedy, Adv.

For Mr.K.K.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Contempt, if any, initiated at the instance of the respondent will stand stayed.

2

SLP(C)Nos.1255-1290/2005:

Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

List these matters after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master