

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15714/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2002 in WP No. 1918/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

U.P.S.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH JAYANTI LAL VAGHELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1255-1290 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing/refiling slp)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati,Sol.Genl for India

Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)no.3

in SLP(C)No.15714/03

Mr.B.Datta,A.S.G.

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.K.Ramamurthy,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

2

..2

For Respondent(s)in

SLP(C)Nos.1255-1290/04 Mr.Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

For Mr.K.K.Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.15714/03:

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, learned Solicitor General for India for the appellant started his

arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.40 a.m. Thereafter Mr.B.Datta, A.S.G. argued for about

15 minutes. Thereafter Mr.Rama Murthy,learned senior counsel for the respo

ndents started his

arguments and concluded at 3.20 p.m. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

SLP(C)Nos.1255-1290/05

To be delinked.

Post these matters on Friday, the 9th December, 2005.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master